Questions for Sources Sought
1.       Appears that the Government anticipates at no more than 4 FTE’s, is that correct?  I base this assumption on paragraph 14.0, Instructor Certification.
This is a performance based work statement, not a labor hours requirement.  It is up to the vendor to propose a unique solution that will accomplish the PWS and conform to all requirements.
2.       Does the Government expect that the Lead Training Manager will reside in the local area (Goose Creek, SC)?
See the answer to question 1.  Price will be an evaluation factor.
3.       Does the Government anticipate that this course would be taught every week for 50 weeks?
See paragraph 1.2 of the PWS.  
4.       Does the Government anticipate a minimum level of effort for instruction?  In other words, should the contractor expect to teach at least 1 X 3-day course or 2 X 3-day courses in the same week?  Or is that to be determined?
See paragraph 1.2 of the PWS.  
5.       Is it the expectation of the Government that the Contractor will have employees that reside in the local area?  Or does the Government intend to include a Travel CLIN for instructor travel?
See the answer to question 1.  Price will be an evaluation factor.
6.       Does the Government expect that the contractor will have instructors already certified to teach the PREVENT course or will the government provide training and certification for the instructors?
[bookmark: _GoBack]This is not a personal services requirement.  The Government will conduct an orientation.  It is the Contractor’s responsibility to ensure all of its employees are performing the PWS as required.  The Government shall monitor and evaluate the contractor’s performance. 
7.       Paragraph 14.0, Instructor Certification, makes reference to Attachments II & IV.  However, the draft PWS does not contain those attachments.  Can they be forwarded or otherwise made available?
See new attachments.
8.       Paragraph 6.4, Course Master Schedule and Duration, makes reference to Attachment 1, Course Master Schedule.  However, the draft PWS does not contain that Attachment.  Can that Attachment be forwarded or made available?
See new attachments.

